

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

कादम्बिक आश्रम

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

अभुआ, प्याङ्गल, तारक

० ०० ० कांति फंड, ०३ ०
 ०१ १११५१ १७६२१ २१६१२१७ ३१११२१८१

DIVISION

मा० ३१२ पृ० ५१५ म० - २६७३११

SUB-DIVISION

ਸੰਪੰਨਕ ਯੋਗਮ - ਸੁਖਮਾ ਰਸਮਿਦਿਦਿ ਮਾ. ੦. ੧੯੦

Measurement Book

M.B.No - 1518

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd on A/c Bill</u>					
CH. -	M/R -	3054			
Name of work - Repair of Road under M/R-3054					
from Btarukiya to Bhabhua-Dharauli Road					
Contractor Name - Sushma Associates Private					
Ltd. F-102, Gupha Place, Patna.					
Agreement No - MBD-10-2021-22					
Date of start - 4-10-21					
Date of comp. - 03-7-22					
Supp. Agreement No - MBD-03/2022-23					
Agg. Amount R. 312048877 = R. 312701220					
Revised Agg - R. 33048877 = 00					

Abstract of cost

① Clearing & grubbing Road

Land including - do - do - Job.

Qty vide TM B.P. - ① item ①

0.88 Hect @ R. 54974.14/hect = R. 48375=00

② Construction of subgrade &

earthen shoulder - do - Job.

Qty vide TM B.P. - ① item ②

1251.52 m³ @ R. 242.42/m³ = R. 303393=00

③ Construction of G.S.B. by providing

well - do - do - Job.

Qty vide TM B.P. - ① item ③ = 128.047 m³Qty vide TM B.P. - ① item ④ = 14.472 m³

Total = 142.519

142.519 m³ @ R. 2739.09/m³ = R. 390372=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Providing, laying, spreading & compacting W.B.M. Grade-II - do -					
Qty vide TMB P-(12) item ④ =					123.384 m ³
Qty vide TMB P-(12) item ③ =					7.110 m ³
Total =					140.494 m ³
② R. 4853.29/m ³ —					R. 6818.58 =
⑤ Providing, laying, spreading & compacting W.B.M. Grade-III - do -					
Qty vide TMB P-(13) item ④ =					258.342 m ³
Qty vide TMB P-(17) item ③ =					11.250 m ³
Total =					269.592 m ³
② R. 4432.96/m ³ —					R. 11,95,091 =
⑥ Providing & applying Primer					
coat with SS-1 - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P-(13) item ⑤ =					3445.22 m ²
Qty vide TMB P-(17) item ④ =					150 m ²
Total =					3595.22 m ²
② R. 51.40/m ² —					R. 1,84,794 =
⑦ Providing & applying tack coat with RS-1 - do - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P-(13) item ⑥ =					11315.92 m ²
Qty vide TMB P-(18) item ⑤ =					184.65 m ²
Qty vide TMB P-(18) item ⑦ =					184.65 m ²
Total =					11686.22 m ²
② R. 17.41/m ² —					R. 2,03,457 =
⑧ m.s.s. Providing, laying & rolling of - do - do - Job					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty wide TMB P (13) item (5) = 3445.22 m ²					
Qty wide TMB P (13) item (6) = 184.65 m ²					
					3629.87 m ²
					@ R. 193.52/m ² — R 702452.20
⑨ S.P.C.C. Broadening & Laying					
S.P.C.C. — do — Job.					
Qty wide TMB P (13) item (8) = 196.78 m ³					
Qty wide TMB P (13) item (3) = 4.616 m ³					
Total = 201.40 m ³					
					@ R. 11385.76/m ³ — R 2293160.00
⑩ R.C.C. m-15 grade Km Stone					
Qty wide TMB P (19) item (10)					
03 Nos. @ R. 2495.35/No					R 7486.00
⑪ R.C.C. m-15 grade 200m Stone					
Qty wide TMB P (19) item (11)					
09 Nos. @ R. 693.46/No					R 6241.00
⑫ Traffic sign 60 cm equilateral A-					
Qty wide TMB P (19) item (12)					
08 Nos. @ R. 3692.95/No					R 29544.00
⑬ Traffic sign 60 cm circular					
Qty wide TMB P (19) item (13)					
04 Nos. @ R. 3713.07/No					R 14852.00
⑭ Traffic sign 60x450mm recty					
Qty wide TMB P (20) item (14)					
06 Nos. @ R. 3591.19/No					R 21547.00
⑮ Broadening & Laying of hot asphalt					
Thermoplastic Road Marking — do —					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB P- (14) item (10)					
440 m ² @ R. 744.10/m ²					R. 327,404.00
(16) Providing & fixing of typical					
mm G.S. board - do - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P- (13) item (9)					
02 Nos @ R. 9499.47/No					R. 19,992.00
(17) Guard stones / boundary - do					
Qty vide TMB P- (20) item (17)					
40 Nos @ R. 581.93/No					R. 23277.20
(18) Planting of tree & there					
Maintenance for one year - do					
Qty vide TMB P- (20) item (21)					
10 Nos @ R. 1066.45/No					R. 7672.50
(19) Plastering with cement mortar					
on brick work - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P- (20) item (19)					
112.32 m ² @ R. 180.19/m ²					R. 20239.00
(20) Brick masonry work in cement					
mortar - do - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P- (20) item (18)					
11.52 m ³ @ R. 6334.71/m ³					R. 72976.00
(21) Painting two coats. on B/W					
surface - do - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P- (20) item (20)					
162.24 m ² @ R. 103.02/m ²					R. 16,714.00
c/o — Total —					R. 66392.50

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.E.			R. 6639215=00
Add GST @ 12%					R. 796706=00
Add Labour ch @ 1%					R. 66392=00
Add Scaffolding free					R. 11764=00
Ch @ 10% of materials					R. 60123=00
					G. Total = R. 7574200=00
Less Previous Payment					(-) R. 6403842=00
V.T.M. P-14					Payable Amount → R. 1170358=00
30.9.22 J.B.					
30.9.22 A.C.					

Continuation